manhole covers that were adjusted at the actual bid cost plus 5% to 15% Construction 
Engineering costs for the project.  Note the Department doesn't utilize different line items for 
corrosion protected adjustments and non-corrosion protected adjustments so a unified estimated 
price will be used.  The estimated bid price is TWO THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND NO/100 
DOLLARS ($2,700.00) for each non-compensable manhole cover adjustment.  These estimates 
are based upon recent Department bid items and recently bid contracts.  As construction costs 
are variable, CCWRD will proceed utilizing this recent contract amount and estimating an